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Admission Status Overview

Figure 1: Total Applications Status Overview
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Figure 2: Total Admit Rate and Yield Rate
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Table 4: Fall Semester Admission Applications Status - Applied, Admitted, and Enrolled

Admission Status Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022
University Total
Applied 10,000 11,883 11,606 10,585 14,220
Admitted 4,357 4,618 4,095 4,350 5,224
Enrolled 2,093 1,989 1,719 1,879 2,233
Admit Rate 43.6% 38.9% 35.3% 41.1% 36.7%
Yield Rate 48.0% 43.1% 42.0% 43.2% 42.7%

Note: Admit Rate = admitted student count divided by applied student count; Yield Rate = enrolled student count divided by admitted
student count.

Table 5: Fall Semester Admission Applications Status - Applied, Admitted, and Enrolled by Level

Admission Status Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022
Undergraduate
Applied 8,819 10,275 9,249 9,236 12,898
Admitted 3,640 3,686 3,089 3,306 4,114
Enrolled 1,577 1,475 1,224 1,436 1,749
Admit Rate 41.3% 35.9% 33.4% 35.8% 31.9%
Yield Rate 43.3% 40.0% 39.6% 43.4% 42.5%
Graduate
Applied 1,181 1,608 2,357 1,349 1,322
Admitted 717 932 1,006 1,044 1,110
Enrolled 516 514 495 443 644
Admit Rate 60.7% 58.0% 42.7% 77-4% 84.0%
Yield Rate 72.0% 55.2% 49.2% 42.4% 58.0%
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Table 6: Fall Semester Admission Applications Status - Applied, Admitted, and Enrolled by Entry Type

Admission Status
First Time In College (FTIC)
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Admit Rate
Yield Rate
Florida College System (FCS) Transfers
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Admit Rate
Yield Rate
Other Transfers
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Admit Rate
Yield Rate
Post-Baccalaureate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Admit Rate
Yield Rate
Graduate
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Admit Rate
Yield Rate
Law
Applied
Admitted
Enrolled
Admit Rate
Yield Rate

Fall 2018

7,329
2,932
1,126
40.0%
38.4%

704
406
269

57.7%

66.3%

786

302

182
38.4%
60.3%

936
472

50.4%
67.8%

245

245

196
100.0%
80.0%

Fall 2019

8,525
2,888
977
33.9%
33.8%

808

464

321
57.4%
69.2%

839

285

149
34.0%
52.3%

103
49
28

47.6%

57.1%

1,003
330

32.9%
91.2%

605

602

213
99.5%
35.4%

Table 7: Application Data - Test Scores of FTIC Enrolled

Category
New FTIC Testing Scores
SAT Average Score
ACT Average Score

Fall 2018

1,111
21

Fall 2019

1,116
22

Fall 2020

7,591
2,286
698
30.1%
30.5%

742

432

305
58.2%
70.6%

840

318

184
37.9%
57.9%

1,286

14
34.4%
25.7%

Fall 2020

1,116
22

Fall 2021

7,497
2,361
810
31.5%
34.3%

776

503

362
64.8%
72.0%

889

389

225
43.8%
57.8%

71.6%
73.6%

815

510

31
62.6%
61.0%

534
534
132
100.0%
24.7%

Fall 2021

1,112
22

Fall 2022

10,804
3,085
1,095
28.6%
35.5%

858

562

408
65.5%
72.6%

1,230
461
240

37.4%

52.1%

693

73-3%
62.0%

546
546
132
100.0%
24.2%

Fall 2022

1,109
22

Table 8: Application Data - High School GPA of Enrolled

FTIC

FCS Transfers
Other Transfers
Total

Source: Admissions Data File from Fall 2018 to Fall 2022
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